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ABRIDGED LIFE TABLES

2012-16



Punjab, 2012-16

Age-Interval Total Male Female

x to xx+n nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex

Total
0-1 0.02530 100000 97761 72.5 0.02429 100000 97843 71.0 0.02650 100000 97693 74.2

1-5 0.00479 97470 388749 73.4 0.00307 97571 389556 71.8 0.00677 97350 387738 75.2

5-10 0.00155 97003 484642 69.7 0.00185 97271 485903 68.0 0.00120 96690 483162 71.7

10-15 0.00250 96853 483661 64.8 0.00225 97091 484908 63.1 0.00285 96574 482185 66.8

15-20 0.00489 96611 481980 60.0 0.00444 96873 483403 58.3 0.00549 96300 480263 62.0

20-25 0.00727 96139 479001 55.3 0.00822 96442 480345 53.5 0.00623 95771 477356 57.3

25-30 0.00717 95440 475535 50.7 0.00901 95650 476175 48.9 0.00519 95175 474653 52.6

30-35 0.01035 94755 471454 46.0 0.01307 94788 471018 44.4 0.00718 94681 471785 47.9

35-40 0.01386 93774 465776 41.5 0.01814 93549 463720 39.9 0.00916 94002 467944 43.2

40-45 0.01868 92475 458295 37.0 0.02495 91852 453845 35.6 0.01193 93141 463086 38.6

45-50 0.02793 90747 447770 32.7 0.03660 89560 439965 31.4 0.01874 92029 456192 34.0

50-55 0.03949 88213 432734 28.5 0.04505 86282 422033 27.5 0.03317 90305 444463 29.6

55-60 0.05050 84729 413433 24.6 0.06027 82395 400128 23.7 0.03940 87309 428344 25.6

60-65 0.07421 80450 388167 20.8 0.08630 77430 371247 20.1 0.06172 83870 407302 21.5

65-70 0.11238 74480 352410 17.2 0.12448 70747 332587 16.7 0.09970 78693 374864 17.7

70-75 0.15415 66110 305750 14.1 0.17228 61940 283576 13.7 0.13616 70847 330917 14.4

75-80 0.20514 55920 251896 11.1 0.22052 51269 228730 11.0 0.18956 61201 278334 11.3

80+85 0.33043 44448 185748 8.4 0.33732 39963 165995 8.4 0.32298 49600 208618 8.3

85+          ... 29761 185676 6.2          ... 26483 171031 6.5          ... 33580 203172 6.1
 

Rural
0-1 0.02737 100000 97595 71.3 0.02682 100000 97639 69.9 0.02801 100000 97574 72.9

1-5 0.00610 97263 387613 72.3 0.00379 97318 388376 70.9 0.00899 97199 386592 74.0

5-10 0.00185 96670 482905 68.8 0.00220 96949 484212 67.1 0.00135 96325 481300 70.7

10-15 0.00205 96492 481965 63.9 0.00255 96736 483063 62.3 0.00135 96195 480651 65.8

15-20 0.00514 96294 480359 59.0 0.00444 96489 481487 57.4 0.00598 96065 479042 60.9

20-25 0.00698 95799 477386 54.3 0.00886 96061 478325 52.7 0.00489 95490 476275 56.2

25-30 0.00802 95131 473835 49.7 0.01040 95210 473682 48.1 0.00544 95024 473887 51.5

30-35 0.01223 94368 469135 45.1 0.01529 94220 467721 43.6 0.00866 94507 470614 46.8

35-40 0.01726 93214 462225 40.6 0.02256 92779 458917 39.2 0.01154 93688 465837 42.1

40-45 0.02133 91606 453378 36.3 0.02846 90686 447241 35.1 0.01366 92607 460072 37.6

45-50 0.03191 89651 441535 32.0 0.03852 88106 432390 31.0 0.02496 91342 451529 33.1

50-55 0.04630 86790 424318 28.0 0.04978 84711 413404 27.2 0.04218 89062 436349 28.9

55-60 0.05665 82772 402521 24.2 0.06552 80495 389814 23.4 0.04666 85305 416818 25.0

60-65 0.07600 78083 376319 20.5 0.09020 75221 359941 19.9 0.06170 81324 394765 21.1

65-70 0.11738 72148 340532 17.0 0.13459 68436 320045 16.6 0.09958 76307 363569 17.3

70-75 0.16087 63679 293356 13.9 0.18224 59225 269495 13.8 0.13999 68708 320289 14.0

75-80 0.20723 53435 240363 11.0 0.22370 48432 215478 11.3 0.19056 59090 268683 10.8

80+85 0.33611 42362 176304 8.2 0.33026 37597 156660 8.8 0.34236 47830 198843 7.7

85+          ... 28123 172507 6.1          ... 25180 175295 7.0          ... 31455 171681 5.5

Urban
0-1 0.02185 100000 98045 74.3 0.02018 100000 98185 72.6 0.02393 100000 97899 76.6

1-5 0.00256 97815 390655 75.0 0.00192 97982 391477 73.1 0.00331 97607 389616 77.4

5-10 0.00110 97565 487555 71.2 0.00120 97794 488679 69.3 0.00095 97284 486189 73.7

10-15 0.00324 97457 486496 66.3 0.00180 97677 487946 64.3 0.00509 97192 484722 68.8

15-20 0.00454 97141 484682 61.5 0.00449 97501 486539 59.4 0.00459 96697 482421 64.1

20-25 0.00772 96700 481676 56.7 0.00727 97064 483618 54.7 0.00832 96253 479272 59.4

25-30 0.00603 95953 478320 52.2 0.00708 96357 480127 50.1 0.00484 95453 476063 54.9

30-35 0.00777 95375 475084 47.5 0.01005 95676 476080 45.4 0.00514 94991 473753 50.1

35-40 0.00921 94634 471105 42.8 0.01223 94714 470836 40.9 0.00578 94503 471219 45.4

40-45 0.01499 93762 465547 38.2 0.02006 93556 463473 36.3 0.00956 93957 467634 40.6

45-50 0.02231 92356 456920 33.7 0.03390 91679 451013 32.0 0.00980 93059 463168 36.0

50-55 0.03070 90295 444884 29.4 0.03876 88571 434546 28.0 0.02193 92146 456127 31.3

55-60 0.04215 87524 428993 25.3 0.05318 85138 414978 24.1 0.02940 90126 444553 26.9

60-65 0.07143 83834 405185 21.3 0.08049 80611 387607 20.3 0.06177 87476 425145 22.7

65-70 0.10427 77846 369795 17.7 0.10835 74122 351315 16.8 0.09991 82073 390830 19.0

70-75 0.14247 69729 324638 14.5 0.15521 66091 305668 13.6 0.12937 73873 346268 15.8

75-80 0.20094 59795 270069 11.5 0.21421 55833 250415 10.6 0.18755 64316 292493 12.8

80+85 0.31676 47779 201524 8.7 0.35365 43873 180837 7.7 0.27571 52254 225850 10.1

85+          ... 32645 213107 6.5          ... 28357 159037 5.6          ... 37847 302860 8.0
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